
PAGE 2 SUNRISE MEDICAL



SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 3

COVER...................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
JAY CONVENTIONAL .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 4

JAY CONVENTIONAL ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
SEATING................................................................................................................................................................................................. 4

SEAT & UPHOLSTERY ................................................................................................................................................................. 4
SEAT FOAM................................................................................................................................................................................... 5
SEAT MODIFICATIONS................................................................................................................................................................. 6
SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKETS......................................................................................................................................................... 7
HARDWARE MOUNTING CHANNEL -SEAT ................................................................................................................................ 9
SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)............................................................................................................ 10
SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE -W/ COLLARS ........................................................................................................................... 11
TRI-CELL SEAT HARDWARE ....................................................................................................................................................... 13
BRACKET EXT HARDWARE......................................................................................................................................................... 14
SEAT HOOKS & ADJUSTMENT BRACKETS ............................................................................................................................... 15
DROP HOOKS ............................................................................................................................................................................... 16
FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (PELVIC & THIGH SUPPORT) ..................................................................................................... 17
LATERAL PADS (PELVIC & THIGH SUPPORT)........................................................................................................................... 18
FIXED THIGH & PELVIC BRACKET SPACER.............................................................................................................................. 19
STANDARD HIP ABDUCTORS ..................................................................................................................................................... 20
SINGLE PULL HIP BELTS............................................................................................................................................................. 22
PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS ........................................................................................................................................... 23
2" LIFT LATCH HIP BELTS............................................................................................................................................................ 24

BACKS .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 24
BACK & UPHOLSTERY................................................................................................................................................................. 25
BACK FOAM .................................................................................................................................................................................. 26
BACK MODIFICATIONS ................................................................................................................................................................ 27
HARDWARE MOUNTING CHANNEL -BACK................................................................................................................................ 28
TS SNAP BACK MOUNTING HARDWARE................................................................................................................................... 29
STANDARD SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE ................................................................................................................................ 30
SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED) ............................................................................................................. 31
FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (THORACIC, THIGH & PELVIC SUPPORT)................................................................................. 33
FIXED THORACIC BRACKET SPACER ....................................................................................................................................... 34
LATERAL PADS............................................................................................................................................................................. 35
SWING-AWAY LATERAL SUPPORT ............................................................................................................................................ 36
TRI-CELL BACK HARDWARE....................................................................................................................................................... 37
CHEST STRAP .............................................................................................................................................................................. 38
SHOULDER HARNESS ................................................................................................................................................................. 39

HEAD SUPPORTS.................................................................................................................................................................................. 39
UNIVERSAL HEADREST MOUNTING KIT ................................................................................................................................... 40
SLIDE-IN HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE ................................................................................................................ 41
FLIP-BACK HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE............................................................................................................. 42
CURVED HEADREST.................................................................................................................................................................... 43
CUSTOM PLANAR HEADREST.................................................................................................................................................... 44
3-PAD STANDARD HEAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY ...................................................................................................................... 46
ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY........................................................................................................................................ 48
4-PAD ROTATIONAL HEADSTRAP ASSM................................................................................................................................... 50
OCCIPITAL MOUNTING HARDWARE ASSEMBLY...................................................................................................................... 51
ROTATIONAL HEADREST 4-PAD LATERAL QUICK RELEASE ROD ........................................................................................ 52

ACCESSORIES ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 52
SHOE HOLDERS........................................................................................................................................................................... 53
INSERT HARDWARE KITS ........................................................................................................................................................... 54



[03/2009]

PAGE 4 SUNRISE MEDICAL

SEAT & UPHOLSTERY

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE CONVENTIONAL ORDER FORM.

Pos. Description
1 MUST PROVIDE ORDER FORM: SEAT FABRICATED WITH 9-PLY BIRCHWOOD

ORDER WITH SPECIFIED FOAM, UPHOLSTERY, AND ATTACHING HARDWARE
2A UPHOLSTERY (SPECIFY COLOR AND MATERIAL)
2B UPHOLSTERY W/ZIPPER (SPECIFY COLOR AND MATERIAL
2C UPHOLSTERY W/ REMOVABLE ZIPPER (SPECIFY COLOR & MATERIAL)



[03/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 5

SEAT FOAM

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE CONVENTIONAL ORDER FORM.
PUDGEE FOAM IS NOT AVAILABLE IN CALIFORNIA, OHIO, VIRGINIA AND
ONTARIO CANADA.

Pos. Description
1A CONFORM FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY)(SOFT, MEDIUM SOFT, MED, FIRM)
1B POLY FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY)(SOFT, MEDIUM SOFT, MED, FIRM)
1C SUNMATE FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY)(SOFT, MEDIUM SOFT, MED, FIRM)
1D* PUDGEE FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY)



[06/2009]

PAGE 6 SUNRISE MEDICAL

SEAT MODIFICATIONS

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE CONVENTIONAL ORDER FORM. DIMENSION "A" IS EQUAL TO FOAM THICKNESS.



[06/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 7

SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 450990 SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKET 90° CV 1
2 450992 SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKET 1 1/2" 1 ADJUSTMENT CV
3 450997 SEAT-TO-BACK BRKT 90° 1 EXTENDED CV
4 450994 SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKET 3 1/2" 1 ADJUSTMENT CV
5 450999 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 0°
5 450981 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 2°
5 450982 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 4° 1
5 450983 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 6°
5 450984 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 8°
5 450985 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 12°
5 450986 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 14°
5 450987 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 16° 1
5 450988 BIANGULAR PLATE CV 18°
6 450998 1.5 BK ADJ TOP PLATE 3" SL0T CV 1
7,8 450976 MOUNTING HARDWARE CV (4 BOLTS) 1
7 221105-QU 1/4-20 x 3/4 HEX CS 4
8 261300 3/16 WASHER FLAT 4
1,7,8 450730 ST/BK BRKT 90° W/HARDWARE CV
2,7,8 450732 ST/BK BRKT 1 1/2 ADJ W/HDWR CV



[06/2009]

PAGE 8 SUNRISE MEDICAL

Pos. Item Number Description
4,7,8 450734 ST/BK BRKT 3 1/2 ADJ W/HDWR CV
3,7,8 450737 ST/BK BRKT 90° EXTND W/HDWR CV
6-8 450738 ST/BK 1.5 ADJ 3" SLOT W/HDWR CV



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 9

HARDWARE MOUNTING CHANNEL -SEAT

Pos. Item Number Description
1 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
2 112525 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT-2 HOLE
3 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
4A 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
4B 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
5 550116 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 8"
5 550118 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 10"
5 550120 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 12"
5 550122 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 14"
5 550124 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 16"
5 550126 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 18"
5 550127 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 20"

Pos. Item Number Description
5 550128 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 22"
5 550129 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 24"
6 226106 1/4 -20 x 3/4 BUTTON C/S BLK
2-4A 341214 1/4-28 x 3/8 SCW W/2H CHANNEL NUT
2,3,4B 341216 1/4-28 x 7/16 SCW W/2H CHANNEL NUT
1,3,4A 341210 1/4-28 x 3/8 SCW W/CHANNEL NUT
1,3,4B 341212 1/4-28 x 7/16 SCW W/CHANNEL NUT
5,6 881405 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 8"
5,6 881406 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 10"
5,6 881407 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 12"
5,6 881408 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 14"
5,6 881409 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 16"



[03/2009]

PAGE 10 SUNRISE MEDICAL

SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)

Pos. Item Number Description
1 562609 BRACKET SEAT QTS/BACK Z2
2 349020 STROLLER HANDLE RELEASE PIN
3 226101 1/4-20 x 3/4 BH C/S
1-3 920350 Q2 DEPTH ADJ BACK HDWR KIT
1-3* 920591 Q2 DPTH ADJ BCK HDWR KIT TRNST



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 11

SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE -W/ COLLARS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
2 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
6A 450053 BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
6B 450054 BRACKET 3" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
7 112516 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"
8 474113 SNAPTITE RECEIVER COLLAR CLAMP
9 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
10 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
11A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4"
11B 112514 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
11C 112515 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"



[10/2011]

PAGE 12 SUNRISE MEDICAL

Pos. Item Number Description
12 XM2149 ADJ HOOK 1 1/8"
1-11A 921461 1" BRKT- 3/4" SNAPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-10,11B 921463 1" BRKT- 7/8" SNAPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-10,11C 921465 1" BRKT- 1" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-5,6B,7-11A 921467 3" BRKT- 3/4" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-5,6B,7-10,11B 921469 3" BRKT -7/8" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-5,6B,7-10,11C 921471 3" BRKT -1" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-10,11A,12 921473 1" BRKT- 3/4" SNPTITE ASSM W/HOOKS (USED ON BRKT W/HINGE)
1-10,11C,12 921477 1" BRKT- 1" SNPTITE ASSM W/HOOKS (USED ON BRKT W/HINGE)
1-5,6B,7-10,11A,12 921479 3" BRKT- 3/4" SNPTITE ASSM W/HOOKS (USED ON BRKT W/HINGE)
1-5,6B,7-10,1-5,6B,7-10 921483 3" BRKT- 1" SNPTITE ASSM W/HOOKS (USED ON BRKT W/HINGE)



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 13

TRI-CELL SEAT HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 479020 CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW
2 450048 BRKT 3" SINGLE SLOT 60° (P2)
3 226130 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 BH C/S 4
4 112431 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN
5 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
6 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S
1-6 450043 TRI-CELL ST/BACK HDWR KT



[03/2009]

PAGE 14 SUNRISE MEDICAL

BRACKET EXT HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
2 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
3 450052-QU BRACKET EXTENDER
4 226020-QU 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 15

SEAT HOOKS & ADJUSTMENT BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 450640 J-HOOK 6-HOLE 7/8" D BLK
1B 450643 J-HOOK 6-HOLE 1" D BLK
2A 450646 J-HOOK 2-HOLE 7/8" D BLK
2B 450649 J-HOOK 2-HOLE 1" D BLK
3A 450655 J-HOOK 1-HOLE 7/8" D BLK
3B 450652 J-HOOK 1-HOLE 1"  BLK
4 450669 FLAT SEAT HOOK  BLK
5 HDW6110 ADJ BRACKET 10-HOLE 3.5"
6 HDW6150 ADJ BRACKET 5-HOLE 1.5"
7 HDW6120 ADJ BRACKET 1-HOLE
8 2301 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
9 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
10 221105 1/4-20 x 3/4 HEX C/S
11 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
12 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
13 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S
11-13 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCW CHANNEL NUT



[10/2011]

PAGE 16 SUNRISE MEDICAL

DROP HOOKS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 450672 2 1/2" DROP HOOK 1" D BLK
1B 450675 2 1/2" DROP HOOK 7/8" D BLK
2A 450678 2" DROP HOOK 1" D BLK
2B 450681 2" DROP HOOK 7/8" D BLK
3A HDW6711 1" DROP HOOK 7/8 D BLK
3B HDW6721 1" DROP HOOK 1" DIA BLK
4 450714 7/8" HOOK CLAMP CHROME
5 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
6 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
7 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
5-7 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCW CHANNEL NUT



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 17

FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (PELVIC & THIGH SUPPORT)

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 450585 ANGLE BRACKET 1"  BLK
1B 450588 ANGLE BRACKET 2" BLK
2A 450591 2" OFFSET BRACKET 1.7" BLK
2B 450594 2" OFFSET BRACKET 2.7" BLK
3A 450597 1" OFFSET BRKT 1.7" BLK
3B 450600 1" OFFSET BRKT 2.7" BLK
4A 450609 L BRACKET 1.7" BLK
4B 450612 L BRACKET 2.7" BLK
5 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
6 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
7 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
5-7 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCW/CHANNEL NUT



[10/2011]

PAGE 18 SUNRISE MEDICAL

LATERAL PADS (PELVIC & THIGH SUPPORT)

Pos. Item Number Description
1-3 450541S HIP PAD 3"H x 4"L CV
1-3 450542S HIP PAD 3"H x 5"L CV
1-3 450543S HIP PAD 3"H x 6"L CV
1-3 450544S HIP PAD 4"H x 4"L CV
1-3 450545S HIP PAD 4"H x 5"L CV
1-3 450546S HIP PAD 4"H x 6"L CV
1-3 450547S HIP PAD 4"H x 7"L CV
1-3 450548S HIP PAD 4"H x 8"L CV
1-3 450549S HIP PAD 4"H x 9"L CV
1A,2,3 450540S HIP PAD CUSTOM CV
2 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
3 226069-QU 1/4-20 x 1/2 BH C/S BLK



[03/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 19

FIXED THIGH & PELVIC BRACKET SPACER

Pos. Item Number Description
1 451400-QU BRACKET SPACER 1/4"
2 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .32 SS
3A 226020-QU 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
3B 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
3C 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK
3D 226032-QU 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S BLK



[09/2011]

PAGE 20 SUNRISE MEDICAL

STANDARD HIP ABDUCTORS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 220118-QU 10-32 x 1/4 BH C/S BLK
2 455005-QU 10-24 x 1/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
3 455035-QU ALUMINUM PIN
4 455049-QU 8-32 x 1/4 SELF TAP SCREW ZN
5A 106972 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 G8 HEX C/S
5B 221124-QU 1/4-28 x 1 1/4 G8 HEX C/S
6 455021-QU 1/4-28 LOCK NUT
7 452219-QU HIP ABD MOUNTING PLATE ASSM
9 112466 HIP ABD RELEASE LEVER BOOT
11A 450220-QU HIP ABD L-PLATE SMALL
11B 450221-QU HIP ABD L-PLATE LARGE
12 450218-QU HIP ABD TOP PLATE MNT THREADED
13 450217-QU HIP ABD BTTM PLATE MNT THREADED
14A 450810 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 3"H x 4"L
14B 450811 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 3"H x 6"L
14C 450812 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 4"H x 6"L
14D 450813 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 4"H x 8"L
15A 450235 HIP ABD ADJ PAD PLATE SMALL
15B 450236 HIP ABD ADJ PAD PLATE MEDIUM



[09/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 21

Pos. Item Number Description
16 226069-QU 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
17 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
18 112509 10-24 x 1 1/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
19 455002-QU 10-24 x 5/8 ALLEN SET SCREW P/LK
22 106944 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN
24 455017-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
25A 451200-QU 3" x 4" ABDUCTOR COVER
25B 451201-QU 3" x 6" ABDUCTOR COVER
25C 112587 4" x 6" ABDUCTOR COVER
25D 112588 4" x 8" ABDUCTOR COVER
1,14,15 112486 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 3"H x 4"L
1,14A,15A 112487 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 3"H x 6"L
1,14B,15A 112488 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 4"H x 6"L
1,14C,15A 450803-QU HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 4"H x 8"L
2 -13,16-20,20A, 21 -24 450230-QU HIP ABDUCTOR BRACKET FLIP DOWN SMALL
2-4,5A-10,11A,12,13,16-20,20A,21-24 450229-QU HIP ABDUCTOR BRACKET FLIP DOWN LARGE
4-10,19,20,20A,21-23 452228 HIP ABD FLIP DOWN SUB ASSM



[10/2011]

PAGE 22 SUNRISE MEDICAL

SINGLE PULL HIP BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description
2 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
1-5 112477 BELT 1" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL AC
1B,2-5 450416-QU BELT 1 1/2" SNG ADJ SQZ BKL AC
1C,2-5 450417-QU BELT 2" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL AC



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 23

PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description
2 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
3 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
1-5 450420-QU BELT 1" DUAL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
1B,2-5 450421-QU BELT 1.5" DL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
1C,2-5 112484 BELT 2" DL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC



[10/2011]

PAGE 24 SUNRISE MEDICAL

2" LIFT LATCH HIP BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 112480 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL
1B 112481 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/QUAD LP
2 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
3 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
1-5 112480 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/HDWR
1B,2-5 112481 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/QUAD LP
1C,2-5 112485 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL PAD CZ
3-5 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCW/CHANNEL NUT



[03/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 25

BACK & UPHOLSTERY

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE CONVENTIONAL ORDER FORM.
Item 1: (MUST PROVIDE ORDER FORM) BACK FABRICATED WITH 9-PLY BIRCHWOOD ORDER WITH SPECIFIED FOAM, UPHOLSTERY
AND ATTACHING HARDWARE

Pos. Description
1 See Note
2A UPHOLSTERY (SPECIFY COLOR AND MATERIAL)
2B UPHOLSTERY W/ ZIPPER (SPECIFY COLOR AND MATERIAL)
2C UPHOLSTERY W/ REMOVABLE ZIPPER (SPECIFY COLOR AND MATERIAL)



[03/2009]

PAGE 26 SUNRISE MEDICAL

BACK FOAM

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE CONVENTIONAL ORDER FORM.
PUDGEE FOAM IS NOT AVAILABLE IN CALIFORNIA, OHIO, VIRGINIA AND
ONTARIO CANADA.

Pos. Description
1A CONFORM FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY) (SOFT, MEDIUM SOFT, MED, FIRM) 1
1B POLY FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY) (SOFT, MEDIUM SOFT, MED, FIRM) 1
1C SUNMATE FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY) (SOFT, MEDIUM SOFT, MED, FIRM) 1
1D* PUDGEE FOAM (SPECIFY SIZE AND DENSITY)



[06/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 27

BACK MODIFICATIONS

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE CONVENTIONAL ORDER FORM.



[11/2011]

PAGE 28 SUNRISE MEDICAL

HARDWARE MOUNTING CHANNEL -BACK

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
1B 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
2 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
3 226106 1/4-20 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
4 550116 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 8"
4 550118 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 10"
4 550120 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 12"
4 550122 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 14"
4 550124 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 16"
4 550126 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 18"
4 550127 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 20"
4 550128 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 22"

Pos. Item Number Description
4 550129 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 24"
5 112525 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT-2 HOLE
6 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
1A,2,5 341212 1/4-28 x 7/16 SCREWCHANNEL NUT
1B,2,5 341216 1/4-28 x 7/16 SCRW W/2H CHANL NUT
1A,2,6 341210 1/4-28 x 3/8 SCREW W/CHANL NUT
1B,2,6 341212 1/4-28 x 7/16 SCREW W/CHANL NUT
3,4 881405 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 8"
3,4 881406 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 10"
3,4 881407 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 12"
3,4 881408 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 14"
3,4 881409 MNTG CHANNEL W/ HDWR 16"



[06/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 29

TS SNAP BACK MOUNTING HARDWARE

NOTE: TRANSIT APPROVED.

Pos. Item Number Description
1 562609 BRACKET SEAT QTS/BACK Z2
2 226101 1/4-20 x 3/4 BH C/S
3 349020 STROLLER HANDLE RELEASE PIN
1-3 920350 Q2 DEPTH ADJ BACK HARDWARE KIT
1-3* 920591 DEPTH ADJ BACK HDWR KIT (TRANSIT



[10/2011]

PAGE 30 SUNRISE MEDICAL

STANDARD SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
2 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4"
4B 112514 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
4C 112515 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"
5 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
6 474113 SNAPTITE REC COLLR CLAMP
7 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
8 112516 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"

Pos. Item Number Description
9 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
10 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
11A 450053-QU BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
11B 450054-QU BRACKET 3" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
1-11A 921433 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 3/4"-1" BRKT
1-3,4B,5-11A 921434 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 7/8"-1" BRKT
1-3,4C,5-11A 921435 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 1"-1" BRKT
1-10,11B 921436 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 3/4"-3" BRKT
1-3,4B,5-10,11B 921437 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 7/8"-3" BRKT
1-3,4C,5-10,11B 921438 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 1"-3" BRKT



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 31

SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)

NOTE: TRANSIT APPROVED.



[10/2011]

PAGE 32 SUNRISE MEDICAL

Pos. Item Number Description
1 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
2 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4"
4B 112514 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
4C 112515 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"
5 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
6 474113 SNAPTITE REC COLLR CLAMP
7 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
8 474150 RETAINING STRAP TRANS
9 112516 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"
10 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
11 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
12A 450053 BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
12B 450054 BRACKET 3" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
1-12A 921430 SNPTITE SEAT/HARDWARE 3/4"-1" BRKT
1-3,4B,5-12A 921431 SNPTITE SEAT/HARDWARE 7/8"-1" BRKT
1-3,4C,5-12A 921432 SNPTITE SEAT/HARDWARE 1"-1" BRKT



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 33

FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (THORACIC, THIGH & PELVIC SUPPORT)

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 450585 ANGLE BRACKET 1" BLK
1B 450588 ANGLE BRACKET 2"  BLK
2A 450591 2" OFFSET BRACKET 1.7"  BLK
2B 450594 2" OFFSET BRACKET 2.7" BLK
3A 450597 1" OFFSET BRKT 1.7"  BLK
3B 450600 1" OFFSET BRKT 1.7" BLK
4A 450609 L BRACKET  1.7" BLK
4B 450612 L BRACKET  2.7" BLK
5 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
6 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
7 112525 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT -2 HOLE
8 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT



[03/2009]

PAGE 34 SUNRISE MEDICAL

FIXED THORACIC BRACKET SPACER

Pos. Item Number Description
1 112590 BRACKET SPACER 1/4"
2 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .32 SS
3A 226020-QU 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
3B 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
3C 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK
3D 226032-QU 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S BLK



[03/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 35

LATERAL PADS

Pos. Item Number Description
1,3,4 450531S TRUNK PAD CURVED 3H x 4L CV
1,3,4 450532S TRUNK PAD CURVED 3H x 5L CV
1,3,4 450533S TRUNK PAD CURVED 3H x 6L CV
1,3,4 450534S TRUNK PAD CURVED 4H x 4L CV
1,3,4 450535S TRUNK PAD CURVED 4H x 5L CV
1,3,4 450536S TRUNK PAD CURVED 4H x 6L CV
2-4 450521S TRUNK PAD FLAT  3H x 4L CV
2-4 450522S TRUNK PAD FLAT  3H x 5L CV
2-4 450523S TRUNK PAD FLAT  3H x 6L CV
2-4 450524S TRUNK PAD FLAT  4H x 4L CV
2-4 450525S TRUNK PAD FLAT  4H x 5L CV
2-4 450526S TRUNK PAD FLAT  4H x 6L CV
3 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
4 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCREW



[04/2009]

PAGE 36 SUNRISE MEDICAL

SWING-AWAY LATERAL SUPPORT

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 230042 #6-40 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
2 230145 #8-36 x 3/4 SOC C/S BLK
3 562769 S/A LATERAL HANDLE
4 881440 S/A LAT SUPPRT ASSM R RIGHT
4 881441 S/A LAT SUPPRT ASSM L LEFT
5A 554053 PAD BRACKET STRAIGHT
5B 554055 PAD BRACKET 1" OFFSET
5C 554057 PAD BRACKET 2" OFFSET
6 226069-QU 1/4-20 x 1/2 BH C/S BLK
7 226023 10-32 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK"
8 112590 BRACKET SPACER 1/4" 1-4
1-4,5A-8 881452 SWING-AWAY LATERAL W/ STRAIGHT BRKT R RIGHT
1-4,5A-8 881453 SWING-AWAY LATERAL W/ STRAIGHT BRKT L LEFT
1-4,5B-8 881454 SWING-AWAY LATERAL W/ 1" OFFSET BRKT R RIGHT
1-4,5B-8 881455 SWING-AWAY LATERAL W/ 1" OFFSET BRKT L LEFT
1-4,5C-8 881456 SWING-AWAY LATERAL W/ 2" OFFSET BRKT R RIGHT
1-4,5C-8 881457 SWING-AWAY LATERAL W/ 2" OFFSET BRKT L LEFT
1-4,5A-8 920004 S/A LTRL W/STRT BRKT (PR) PAIR
1-4,5B-8 920005 S/A LTRL W/1" OFFSET BRKT (PR) PAIR
1-4,5C-8 920006 S/A LTRL W/2" OFFSET BRKT (PR) PAIR



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 37

TRI-CELL BACK HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 479020 CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW
2 450048 BRKT 3" SINGLE SLOT 60° (P2)
3 226130 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 BH C/S 4
4 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
5 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
6 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S
1-6 450043 TRI-CELL ST/BACK HDWR KT AC



[10/2011]

PAGE 38 SUNRISE MEDICAL

CHEST STRAP

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 112475 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 34" AC
1B 112476 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 40" AC
2 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
3 112525 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
1A-5 112475 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 34" AC
1B,2-5 112476 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 40" AC
3-5 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCREW/CHANNEL NUT



[10/2011]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 39

SHOULDER HARNESS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
2 476210 SHOULDER HARNESS GUIDE ASSM R RIGHT
2 476211 SHOULDER HARNESS GUIDE ASSM L LEFT
6 468903 10-32 x .50 BHCS W/PATCH
7 455001-QU 10-32 x 3/8 T-NUT FLANGED
8 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
9 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
10 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
11 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
2-5 112517 SHLDR HARNESS GUIDE KT ASSM (PR) PAIR
1A-6-11 112472 SHOULDER HARNESS SMALL
1B,6-11 4550401-QU SHOULDER HARNESS MEDIUM
1C,6-11 450402-QU SHOULDER HARNESS LARGE



[09/2011]

PAGE 40 SUNRISE MEDICAL

UNIVERSAL HEADREST MOUNTING KIT

Pos. Item Number Description
1 XM2025 MNTNG PLATE/PEDIAT.HEAD REST
2 107022 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
3A 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
3B 479034 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 LG FHCS
1,2 112520 HEADREST MOUNTING KIT W/HDWR
1,2,3A 112521 HEADREST MNT KIT W/HDWR OTTO
1,2,3B 112522 HEADREST MNT KIT W/HDWR WHIT



[04/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 41

SLIDE-IN HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455040-QU #10 PLASTIC SPACER
2 112511 10-24 x 1 THUMB SCREW
3 455039-QU #10 PLASTIC WASHER BLACK
4 450125-QU HDRST SLIDE BRACKET THREADED
5A 450135-QU HEADREST VERTICAL POST SHORT
5B 450136-QU HEADREST VERTICAL POST LONG
6 455020-QU 10-32 PLASTIC NUT
7 455019-QU 10-32 x 7/8 PLASTIC SLOT HD SCREW
8 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
9 112444 HDRST SLIDE BRKT NON-THREADED
10 450120-QU HDRST VERT POST PLUG
5A-7 112442 HDRST VERT PST SHRT SLIDE ASSM
5B,6,7,10 112443 HDRST VERT PST LONG SLIDE ASSM
1,2,4,9 450168-QU HDRST SLIDE BRKT ASSM
1-10 450570-QU MNT HDWR SLIDE ASSM SHORT
1-4,5B,6-10 450571-QU MNT HDWR SLIDE ASSM LONG



[04/2009]

PAGE 42 SUNRISE MEDICAL

FLIP-BACK HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 450135-QU HDRST VERT POST SHORT FLIP
1B 450136-QU HDRST VERT POST LONG FLIP
1C 450139-QU X-SHORT POST
2 455050-QU 10-32 x 3/8 T-NUT SQUARE SIDE
3 455052-QU 10-32 x 7/8 THUMB SCREW
4 455051-QU HEADREST SLIDE
5 455029-QU STEEL PIN
6 455053-QU RUBBER SLEEVE 3/4"
7 455047-QU 6-32 x 3/8 TRESS HD PHIL
8 112512 #10 STRAIGHT SPRING
9 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
10 450127-QU HDRST FLIP BRKT
11 450121-QU HDRST VERT POST RECEIVER
12 450122-QU HDRST VERT POST PLATE PLST
13 450123-QU HDRST VERT POST LATCH PLT R
13 450124-QU HDRST VERT POST LATCH PLT L
14 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
15 281149-QU 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S SS
5-13,15 112455 HDRST FLIP BRKT ASSM
1B,2-4 112456 HDRST VERT POST FLIP ASSM LNG
1A-4 112457 HDRST VERT POST FLIP ASSM SHT
1C,2-4 450166-QU HDRST VERT POST FLP ASSM X-SHT
1C,2-15 450572-QU MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM X-SHORT
1A-15 450573-QU MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM SHORT
1B,2-15 450574-QU MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM LONG



[04/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 43

CURVED HEADREST

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 112439 HDRST ADJ ROD W/BALL
2A 226028-QU 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK
2B 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK
3 450111-QU HDRST LOCKING RING 1"
4 450110-QU HEADREST PAD PLATE
5A 450100-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD SMALL
5B 450102-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD LRG
6A 112491 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR SM Small
6B 112492 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG Large
7 112440 HDRST BALL CLMP SNGL THRD
8 112441 HDRST BALL CLMP SNGL NON-THRD
9 455007-QU 10-24 x 1 ALLEN BH SCW
10 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCW
11 450128-QU ALUM BALL 1"
1-4 112454 SINGLE HEADPAD HARDWARE
1-5A 450240-QU POSTERIOR HDRST ASSM SML PAD
1-5A,7-11 452006-QUS 1-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/SM PAD
1-4,7-11 112505 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/O PAD
1-11 112506 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/SM PAD RBTX
1-4,5B,7-11 112493 1-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/LG PAD
1-4,5B,6B,7-11 452157-QU 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/LG PAD RBTX



[06/2009]

PAGE 44 SUNRISE MEDICAL

CUSTOM PLANAR HEADREST

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS, PLEASE PROVIDE SIZE AND UPHOLSTERY CHOICE.



[06/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 45

Pos. Item Number Description
1 450099-QUS FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT PAD ONLY
2 2301 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
3 221105-QU 1/4-20 x 3/4 HEX C/S 6
4 452257-QU HEADREST MOUNTING CLAMP
5 112435 MOUNT BRACKET
6 226301 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 HEX C/S
7A 36142 6" EXT ONLY - STRAIGHT
7B 36144 9" EXT ONLY - STRAIGHT
7C 112434 12" EXT ONLY - STRAIGHT
8 112436 1/2" SQUARE PLUG BUTTON
2-6,7C,8 112458 FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT BRKT 12"
2-8 450298-QU FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT BRKT 6"
2-6,7B,8 450299-QU FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT BRKT 9"



[04/2009]

PAGE 46 SUNRISE MEDICAL

3-PAD STANDARD HEAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A 226028 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK
1B 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK
2 450111-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 1"
3 452110-QU HEADREST PAD PLATE
4 450100-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD JNR
4 450102-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD LARGE
5 112491 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR JNR
5 112492 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG
6 455010 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
7 450112-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8"
8 112448 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L STD LEFT



[04/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 47

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
8 112449 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R STD RIGHT
8 112450 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L JNR LEFT
8 112451 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R JNR RIGHT
9 450104 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD L LEFT
9 450105 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD R RIGHT
10 451315 RUBATEX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL R RIGHT
10 451317 RUBATEX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL L LEFT
11 455054-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD UPPER W/BALL
12 455056-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD SLEEVE
13 455067 10-24 SET SCREW
14 455055-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD LOWER
15 450116-QU HDRST BALL CLMP COMBO THREADED
16 450117-QU HDRST BALL CLMP COMBO NON-THRD
17A 455007-QU 10-24 x 1 ALLEN BH SCREW
17B 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
18 450128-QU ALUM BALL 1"
19 112432 6-32 x 1/2 SOC C/S BLK
20 455017-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
21A 112453 SQUARE ADJ BAR W/HOLE
21B 450130-QU ADJ ROD SQUARE
22 112446 TRI-CLAMP NON-THREADED
23 112447 TRI-CLAMP THREADED
18,21B 112439 ADJ ROD W/BALL
11-14 450129-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD (COMBO) W/BALL
7,8,19-23 450142 OCCIPITAL MOUNT HDWR ASSEMBLY
7,8,19-23 450143 OCCIPITAL MOUNT HDWR ASSM JNR
1B-3,18,24 112454 SINGLE HEADPAD HARDWARE
1B,2,3,7,8,11-14,17A,17B,19-23 450161 COMBO HEADPAD HARDWARE
1B,2,3,7,8,11-14,17A,17B,19-23 450162 COMBO HEADPAD HARDWARE JNR
1-4,11-14 450242-QU ADJ PSTRR HDRST ASSM SMALL PAD
1-4,11-14 450243-QU ADJ PSTRR HDRST ASSM LRG PAD
6-9,19-23 450244 OCCIPITAL HDRST ASSM SML W /PAD
6-9,19-23 450245 OCCIPITAL HDRST ASSM LRG W /PAD
6-8 450195-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STD W /HDWR R RIGHT
6-8 450196-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STD W/ HDWR L LEFT
6-8 450197-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SML W/ HDWR R RIGHT
6-8 450198-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SML W/ HDWR L LEFT
1-23 452158 3-PAD HD SPPT W JNR PAD RBTX
1-23 452159 3-PAD HD SPPT W LG PAD RBTX



[04/2009]

PAGE 48 SUNRISE MEDICAL

ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS, SUPPORT PADS, AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455067 10-24 SET SCREW
2 112495 ROTATIONAL HEADREST BALL
3 112496 ROTATIONAL HEADREST CORD
4 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
5 455061-QU 10-24 x 1 1/4 PHILLIPS SCREW
6 112497 ROTATIONAL LINKAGE
7 455010-QU 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
8 X450105 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD R
8 X450104 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD L
8 450104-QU OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD (PR)
9 450112-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8"
10A 112448 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL STD R
10A 112449 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL STD L
10B 112450 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL SM R



[04/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 49

Pos. Item Number Description
10B 112451 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL SM L
11 455066-QU #10 AN WASHER .063 SS 9
12 450111-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 1"
13 455060-QU 10-24 x 1/2 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
14 112431 10-24 x 5/8" BH C/S BLK
15 112498 ROTATIONAL HDRST COLLAR
16 112507 ROTATIONAL HDRST ANGLE BRKT NEW
17 112447 TRI-CLAMP THREADED
18 112490 HEADREST STRAP LONG
19 450111-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 1"
20 452110-QU HEADREST PAD PLATE
21A 450173-QU HEADREST PAD SMALL 4-SNAP
21B 450174-QU HEADREST PAD LARGE 4-SNAP
22 226028-QU 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK
23A 452105-QU ROTATIONAL HDRST ANG ROD SMALL
23B 452130 ROTATIONAL HDRST ANG ROD LARGE
25A 112491 PAD COVER POSTERIOR SM
25B 112492 PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG
1-6,11,17 112499 ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY
7,9,10A 450195-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STANDARD W/ HDWR R
7,9,10A 450196-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STANDARD W/ HDWR L
7,9,10B 450197-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SMALL R
7,9,10B 450198-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SMALL L
1-23 452012-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD
1-20,21B,22,23B 452013-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD
1-9,10B,11-23A 452014-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD JR
1-9,10B,11-20,21B,23B 452015-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD JR
1-24A,25A 452162 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD RBTX
1-20,21B,23B-25B 452163 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD RBTX
1-9,10B,11-24,25A 452164 3-PAD ROTNL W/SMALL PAD RBTX JR
1-9,10B,11-20,21B,22,23B,25B 452165 3-PAD ROTNL W/LARGE PAD RBTX JR



[04/2009]

PAGE 50 SUNRISE MEDICAL

4-PAD ROTATIONAL HEADSTRAP ASSM

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS, SUPPORT PADS, AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
2 455010-QU 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
3A X450106 ROTATNL OCCIPITAL HDRST PAD L LEFT
3B X450107 ROTATNL OCCIPITAL HDRST PAD R RIGHT
4 451222-QU HEADREST STRAP (4 PAD)
5 112500 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) POST
6 112501 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) IN RING
7 455015-QU 10-24 x 1 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
8 112502 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) LATERAL QR ROD R RIGHT
8 112504 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) LATERAL QR ROD L LEFT
9 450112-QU HDREST LOCKING RING 7/8"
10 112489 HDREST STRIP (4 PAD) REAR
11 112513 6-32 x 5/16 BHCS
1-11 112589 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) ASSM



[04/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 51

OCCIPITAL MOUNTING HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455017-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCW
2 112453 SQUARE ADJ BAR W/HOLE
3 112446 TRI-CLAMP NON-THREADED
4 112447 TRI-CLAMPTHREADED
5 450112-QU HDRST LOCKING RING 7/8"
6A 112450 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD L W/BALL SML
6B 112448 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L STD
7A 112451 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD R W/BALL SML
7B 112449 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R STD
8 112432 6-32 x 1/2 SOC C/S BLK
1-5,6B,7B,8 450142 OCCIPITAL MNT HDWR ASSM
1-8 450143 OCCIPITAL MNT HDWR ASSM JNR



[04/2009]

PAGE 52 SUNRISE MEDICAL

ROTATIONAL HEADREST 4-PAD LATERAL QUICK RELEASE ROD

Pos. Item Number Description
1 201137 PUSH NUT FOR STUDS
2 112450 #10 WAVE WASHER Z/P
3 112512 #10 STRAIGHT SPRING
4 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
5 450112-QU HDRST LOCKING RING 7/8"
6 112452 ALUM BALL 7/8"
7 112494 RT/HDRST QR ROD SHORT
8 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW
9 455040-QU #10 PLASTIC SPACER
10 341107 1/8 x 1/2" DOWEL PIN
11 112433 3/16 x 1 1/4" DOWEL PIN
12 112493 RT/HDRST QR ROD LONG
1-12 112502 ROT HDRST 4 PAD LTRL QR ROD



[04/2009]

SUNRISE MEDICAL PAGE 53

SHOE HOLDERS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 450431-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT SMALL
1 450434-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT MEDIUM
1 450437-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT LARGE
1 450440-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT X-LARGE
2 112579 SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS  SMALL
2 451135-QU SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS  MED
2 451137-QU SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS  X-LG
3 455001-QU 10-32 x 9/32 T-NUT FLAT
4 455034-QU 1/4 x 1 RUBBER WASHER
5 455037-QU 1/4 x 1 FLAT WASHER
6 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCREW
7 450430-QU SHOE STRAP REAR SMALL LOOP

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
7 450433-QU SHOE STRAP REAR MEDIUM LOOP
7 450436-QU SHOE STRAP REAR LARGE LOOP
7 450439-QU SHOE STRAP REAR X-LARGE LOOP
8 450432-QU SHOE STRAP BOTTOM SMALL HOOK
8 450435-QU SHOE STRAP BOTTOM MEDIUM HOOK
8 450438-QU SHOE STRAP BOTTOM LARGE HOOK
8 450441-QU SHOE STRAP BTTM X-LARGE HOOK
1-8 112569 SHOE HOLDER SMALL (PR) PAIR
1-8 450491-QU SHOE HOLDER MEDIUM (PR) PAIR
1-8 450492-QU SHOE HOLDER LARGE (PR) PAIR
1-8 450493-QU SHOE HOLDER X-LARGE (PR) PAIR



[03/2009]

PAGE 54 SUNRISE MEDICAL

INSERT HARDWARE KITS


	Table Of Contents
	JAY CONVENTIONAL
	JAY CONVENTIONAL
	SEATING
	SEAT & UPHOLSTERY
	SEAT FOAM
	SEAT MODIFICATIONS
	SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKETS
	HARDWARE MOUNTING CHANNEL -SEAT
	SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)
	SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE -W/ COLLARS
	TRI-CELL SEAT HARDWARE
	BRACKET EXT HARDWARE
	SEAT HOOKS & ADJUSTMENT BRACKETS
	DROP HOOKS
	FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (PELVIC & THIGH SUPPORT)
	LATERAL PADS (PELVIC & THIGH SUPPORT)
	FIXED THIGH & PELVIC BRACKET SPACER
	STANDARD HIP ABDUCTORS
	SINGLE PULL HIP BELTS
	PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS
	2" LIFT LATCH HIP BELTS

	BACKS
	BACK & UPHOLSTERY
	BACK FOAM
	BACK MODIFICATIONS
	HARDWARE MOUNTING CHANNEL -BACK
	TS SNAP BACK MOUNTING HARDWARE
	STANDARD SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE
	SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)
	FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (THORACIC, THIGH & PELVIC SUPPORT)
	FIXED THORACIC BRACKET SPACER
	LATERAL PADS
	SWING-AWAY LATERAL SUPPORT
	TRI-CELL BACK HARDWARE
	CHEST STRAP
	SHOULDER HARNESS

	HEAD SUPPORTS
	UNIVERSAL HEADREST MOUNTING KIT
	SLIDE-IN HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE
	FLIP-BACK HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE
	CURVED HEADREST
	CUSTOM PLANAR HEADREST
	3-PAD STANDARD HEAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
	ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY
	4-PAD ROTATIONAL HEADSTRAP ASSM
	OCCIPITAL MOUNTING HARDWARE ASSEMBLY
	ROTATIONAL HEADREST 4-PAD LATERAL QUICK RELEASE ROD

	ACCESSORIES
	SHOE HOLDERS
	INSERT HARDWARE KITS




